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ADDENDUNM 2  

2.1 Request for Extension of Time for Tender Submittal Deadline 

Table 1.4 has been revised as shown below. 

1.4       RFP Timetable - REVISED DATES 

1.4.1    Key Dates 
Issue Date of RFP Friday September 09, 2022  Friday September 09, 2022  
Pre-Bid / Site Meeting Friday October 07, 2022 

09:00 AM  
Friday October 07, 2022 09:00 
AM  

Deadline for Questions Wednesday October 19, 
2022  

Wednesday November 2, 2022  

Deadline for Issuing Addenda Friday October 21, 2022  Friday November 4, 2022 
Submission Deadline Wednesday October 26, 

2022 03:00:00 PM 
Wednesday November 9, 2022 
03:00:00 PM 

Rectification Period 5 business days  5 business days  
Anticipated Ranking of 
Proponents 

Friday November 18, 2022  Friday December 2, 2022 

Contract Negotiation Period 21 calendar days 40 calendar days 
Anticipated Execution of 
Agreement 

Wednesday January 25, 
2023  

Wednesday February 8, 2023  

 

2.2 Response to Questions Received 

Responses to questions received by October 17, 2022. 

1. Can we arrange a site visit to the Coast Guard – In-Shore East location? 
a. Yes, please contact Ms. Davis-Smith to arrange a day and time. 

2. Are there floor plans that are available for the Dept of Corrections Generator location? 
a. We do not have any more information to share. 

3. Are there existing oily water separators at any of the sites in Table 1 of Annex C? 
a. A gap analysis is required for each fueling location.  The existing plant and their 

deficiencies form part of the mandatory submissions for each proponent to 
include in their analysis. 
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